
Convention on International Trade in Endangered Species (CITES) 
Customs and Border Protection (CBP) Agriculture Program and Trade Liaison (APTL) 

Port Contacts (Updated 12/30//08) 
 
Headquarters  
Washington, DC  
 
1300 Pennsylvania Ave. Rm. 2.5B  
Washington, DC 20229  
 
Bruce Lewke 
 
Phone: 202-344-1319  
Fax:     202-344-1442  
Email: Bruce.Lewke@dhs.gov  
 
Atlanta Field Office  
 
1270 Woolman Place 
Atlanta, GA 30354  
 
David Storch 
 
Phone: 404-564-2310  
Fax:     404-564-2315  
Email: David.Storch@dhs.gov   
 
Savannah, GA  
 
1 East Bay St.  
Savannah, GA 31402 
 
Stephanie Provinsky  
 
Phone: 912-721-4905  
Fax:     912-721-4848  
Email: Stephanie.Provinsky@dhs.gov   
 
Charlotte, NC  
 
1901 Cross Beam Dr.  
Charlotte, NC 28217 
 
Susan Mantooth  
 
Phone: 980-235-1642  
Fax:     980-235-1674 
Email: Susan.Mantooth@dhs.gov  
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Moorehead City, NC  
 
534 H North 35th St. 
Moorehead, NC 28557 
 
Ralph Tramontano  
 
Phone: 252-726-5845 
Fax:     252-726-6159  
Email: Ralph.Tramontano@dhs.gov   
 
Wilmington, NC 
 
721 Medical Center Drive, Suite 200 
Wilmington, NC  28401 
 
Jim Kelley 
 
Phone: 910-772-5900 
Fax:     910-772-5907 
Email: Jim.B.Kelley@dhs.gov  
 
Charleston, SC  
 
200 East Bay St.  
Charleston, SC 29401 
 
Stephen Switzer  
 
Phone: 843-856-8494  
Fax:     843-856-8498  
Email: Stephen.Switzer@dhs.gov  
 
Norfolk, VA  
 
200 Granby St.  
Room 502  
Norfolk, VA 23510  
 
Tollie Gilliam 
 
Phone: 757-441-6242  
Fax:     757-441-6267  
Email: Tollie.Gilliam@dhs.gov   
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Baltimore Field Office  
 
40 South Gay St.  
Room 110  
Baltimore, MD 21202  
 
David Ng 
 
Phone: 410-288-3344  
Fax:     410-288-3266 
Email: David.Ng@dhs.gov 
  
Philadelphia, PA  
 
2nd and Chestnut Sts.  
Room 1004  
Philadelphia, PA 19106  
 
Joanne Coughlin 
 
Phone: 215-717-5880  
Fax:     215-597-7039  
Email: Joanne.Coughlin@dhs.gov 
 
 Port of Washington, D.C./Dulles 
 
22685 Holiday Park Drive 
Suite 15 
Sterling, VA  20166 
 
Timothy Reilly 
 
Phone: 703-661-7100/2873 
Fax:     703-661-8165 
Email: Timothy.Reilly@dhs.gov 
 
Boston Field Office  
 
(No CITES material allowed to enter this port)  
 
Customs & Border Protection  
10 Causeway St. Rm. 801  
Boston, MA 02222  
 
Richard Mytkowicz 
 
Phone: 617-565-8666  
Fax:     617-565-6277  
Email: Richard.Mytkowicz@dhs.gov 
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Buffalo Field Office 
 
4455 Genesee Street 
Room 331 
Buffalo, NY   14225 
 
Samra Boukadida 
 
Phone:  716-626-0400 Ext. 229 
Fax:  716-626-7626 
Email:  Samra.Boukadida@dhs.gov  
 
Buffalo, NY 
 
Larkin at Exchange  
726 Exchange Street  
Buffalo, NY 14210  
 
Brent Speicher 
Paula Schaub 
 
Phone: 716-884-5701  
Fax:     716-884-5679  
Email:  Brent.Speicher@dhs.gov 
 
Phone:  716-884-5701 ext. 220  
Fax:  716-884-5679 
Email:   Paula.Schaub@dhs.gov  
 
Champlain, NY 
 
237 West Service Road 
Interstate 87 
Champlain, NY  12919 
 
Robin Wall 
 
Phone:  518-298-7216 
  518-298-7243 
Fax:  518-298-7217 
Email:  Robin.Wall@dhs.gov  
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Chicago Field Office  
 
9915 Bryn Mawr Avenue 
Rosemont, IL  60018 
 
Phone: 847-928-8051 
Fax:     847-928-8251 
 
David Yates  
Phone: 847-616-2756  
 
Mark Grzeszkowiak 
Phone: 847- 928-2759 
 
Lin Mai Malmstrom 
Phone: 847-928-2757 
 
Email: David.Yates@dhs.gov   
Mark.Grzeszkowiak@dhs.gov   
Linmai.Malmstrom@dhs.gov  
 
St. Louis, MO  
 
4477 Woodson Rd.  
Suite 200  
St. Louis, MO 63134  
 
Guy Olsen 
 
Phone: 314-428-2662 Ext. 247  
Fax:     314-428-2889  
Email: Guy.Olsen@dhs.gov   
 
 
Milwaukee, WI  
 
4915 S. Howell Ave.  
Suite 200  
Milwaukee, WI 53207-2020  
 
Karen Sperry 
 
Phone: 414-486-7790 Ext. 146  
Fax:      414-486-7819  
Email: Karen.Sperry@dhs.gov 
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Detroit Field Office  
 
Detroit Field Office  
211 West Fort St.  
Detroit, MI 48226  
 
Daniel Lundgren 
 
Phone: 313-496-2186 
Fax :    313-226-6170  
E-mail : Daniel.Lundgren@dhs.gov    
 
Port of Detroit (Airport)  
McNamara Terminal  
Bldg. 830  
2598 World Gateway Place  
Detroit, MI 48242  
 
Douglas Dalida 
 
Phone: 734-941-8695  
Fax:     734-941-8831  
Email: Douglas.Dalida@dhs.gov   
 
Port of Detroit (Border)  
2810 West Fort Street 
Room C1014 
Detroit, MI 48216-2061  
 
Joseph Diego 
 
Phone: 313-226-7602 ext. 228  
Fax:     313-226-0332  
Email: Joseph.I.Diego@dhs.gov      
 
Port Huron  
 
Port of Huron  
2321 Pine Grove Ave.  
Port Huron, MI 48060 
 
Robert Tober  
 
Phone: 810-985-6126  
Fax:     810-985-5542  
Email: Robert.Tober@dhs.gov   
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El Paso Field Office 
 
9400 Viscount Blvd. 
El Paso, TX  79925 
 
Bernie Olivas 
 
Phone: 915-633-7300 ext. 374 
Fax:     915-633-7392 
Email: Bernardo.Olivas@dhs.gov 
 
Port of El Paso 
  
U.S. Customs and Border Protection  
Bridge of the Americas  
Room 154A  
3600 E. Paisano  
El Paso, TX 79905 
 
Jose Hinojos 
 
Phone: 915-872-4720  
Fax:     915-872-4738  
Email: Jose.Hinojos@dhs.gov   
 
Houston Field Office  
 
Houston-Galveston Maritime Area Port 
DHS, U.S. Customs and Border Protection 
1000 E. Barbours Cut Blvd. 
La Porte, TX  77571 
 
David Burgason, Chief Agriculture Specialist 
 
Phone:  281-867-0981 Ext. 225 
Fax:      281-470-8150 
Email:  David.Burgason@dhs.gov  
 
Houston Service Port 
DHS, U.S. Customs and Border Protection 
2350 N. Sam Houston Prkwy E. 
Suite 1000 
Houston, TX  77032-3100 
 
Jerry Akin Chief Agriculture Specialist 
 
Phone:  281-230-4614 
Fax:      281-985-6706 
Email:  Jerry.Akin@dhs.gov  
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Laredo Field Office  
 
World Trade Bridge  
715 Bob Bullock Loop  
Room 25  
Laredo, TX 78045  
 
Jose Perez Jr. 
 
Phone: 956-724-1697  
Fax:     956-723-0923  
Email: Jose.Perezjr@dhs.gov  
 
Brownsville, TX  
 
Los Tomates (Veterans) Bridge  
3300 South Expressway  
77/83  
Brownsville, TX 78520  
 
Luis Ramos 
 
Phone: 956-983-5807  
Fax:     956-983-5645  
Email: Luis.A.Ramos@dhs.gov  
 
Los Angeles Field Office  
 
Los Angeles International Airport  
11840 S. La Cienega Blvd.  
Hawthorne, CA 90250  
 
Juan Ugalde 
 
Phone: 310-725-1927  
Fax:     310-725-9516  
Email: Juan.Ugalde@dhs.gov 
  
Long Beach, CA  
 
USC Intermodal 
720 Watson Center Road 
Carson, CA  90745 
 
Francisco Hidalgo 
 
Phone: 310-513-2021 ext. 101  
Fax:     310-513-2180  
Email: Francisco.P.Hidalgo@dhs.gov     
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Miami Field Office  
 
909 SE 1 Ave.  
Suite 968  
Miami, FL 33133  
 
Linda Cullen 
CBP Operations Specialist 
 
Phone: 305-810-5293  
Fax:     305-810-5142  
Email:  Linda.Cullen1@dhs.gov   
 
New Orleans Field Office  
 
Port of New Orleans 
701 Loyola Avenue 
New Orleans, LA  70113 
 
Kendall Gaines 
 
Phone:  504-623-6634 
  504-623-6600 
Fax:      504-623-6664 
Email:  Kendall.Gaines@dhs.gov  
 
Gulfport, MS  
 
Customs and Border Protection  
Agriculture Inspections  
14108 Customs Blvd.  
Gulfport, MS 39503 
 
Cynthia Strong 
 
Phone: 228-863-6350 x224  
Fax:     228-863-6563  
 
Email: Cynthia.Strong@dhs.gov   
 
Mobile, AL  
 
150 North Royal Street.  
Suite 3004  
Mobile, AL 36602  
 
Mollie Frazier 
 
Phone: 251-441-6158  
Fax:     251-441-6188  
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Email: Mollie.Frazier@dhs.gov 
 
Memphis, Tennessee 
 
3150 Tchulahoma Road 
Suite 1 
Memphis, TN  38118 
 
Nancy King 
 
Phone:  901-344-2310 
Fax:      901-344-2319 
Email:  Nancy.King@dhs.gov  
 
 
New York Field Office  
 
New York/Newark Area Air Operations Division 
New York Liberty International Airport 
 
Ruth Stahl, Agriculture Specialist 
 
Phone: 973-624-6948  
Fax:     201-443-0584  
Email: Ruth.Stahl@dhs.gov   
 
New York/Newark Area Sea Operations Division 
1210 Corbin Street 
Port Elizabeth, NJ  07201 
 
Carlos Vargas, Deputy Chief 
 
Phone:  201-443-0261 
Fax:      201-443-0480 
Email:  Carlos.M.Vargas@dhs.gov  
 
JFK Airport  
 
CBP AS Supervisors  
CBP Trade Branch C  
Agriculture Inspection  
JFK Airport  
Bldg 77 Rm. M46  
Jamaica, NY 11430  
 
Phone: 718-487-5281/5273  
Fax:     718-487-5290  
Email:  Richard.Negron@dhs.gov 
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Portland Field Office 
 
8337 NE Alderwood Road 
Portland, OR 97220  
 
Christopher Johnson 
 
Phone: 503-326-2721  
Fax:     503-240-6723 
Email: Christopher.L.Johnson@dhs.gov 
 
San Diego Field Office 
 
610 Ash Street, Suite 1200 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone:  619-744-5207 
Fax:      619-645-6643 
Email: Leslie.Gomez-Montez@dhs.gov 
  
 
CBP Otay Mesa Cargo  
9777 Via de la Amistad  
San Diego, CA 92154  
 
SCBPAS Paul Balistocky 
 
Phone: 619-671-8183  
Fax:     619-661-3269  
Email: Paul.Balistocky@dhs.gov    
 
San Francisco Field Office  
 
Oakland, CA/San Francisco, CA  
 
555 Battery Street 
San Francisco, CA  94111 
 
Lisa Krekorian 
 
Phone: 650-222-5586 
Fax:     650-989-2559  
Email: Lisa Krekorian@dhs.gov 
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Hilo/Honolulu, HI  
 
300 Ala Moana Blvd.  
Room 2-267  
Honolulu, HI 96850  
 
James Kosciuk 
 
Phone: 808-356-4178  
Fax:     808-356-4185  
Email: James.Kosciuk@dhs.gov  
 
San Juan Field Office  
 
La Puntilla #1  
Old San Juan, PR 00901  
 
Juan Galeras 
 
Phone: 787-749-4366/744-4100  
Fax:     787-277-7582 
Email: Juan.Galeras@dhs.gov 
 
 
 
St. Thomas, VI  St Thomas Port 
 
Oniquee Winston 
 
Phone:  340-774-6755 
Fax:  340-777-5432  
Email: Oniquee.Winston@dhs.gov 
 
St. Croix, VI  St. Croix Port 
 
Florine Lang 
 
Phone:  340-778-1696 
Fax:      340-778-7419 
Email: Florine.Lang@dhs.gov 
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Seattle Field Office  
 
Blaine 
 
9901 Pacific Hwy 
Blaine, WA  98230 
 
Kevin Schonborn 
 
Phone:  360-332-2629 
Fax:  360-332-1452 
Email:  Kevin.Schonborn@dhs.gov 
 
Sumas 
 
103 Cherry Street 
Sumas, WA  98295 
 
Anna Rosales 
 
Phone: 360-988-2971 
Fax:     360-988-6300 
Email: Anna.Rosales@dhs.gov 
 
 
Seattle 
 
1021 SW Klickitat Way 
Suite 103 
Seattle, WA  98134 
 
Aaron Smith 
 
Phone:  206-553-2400 
Fax:      206-553-2420 
Email:  Aaron.M.Smith@dhs.gov  
 
 
Tampa Field Office  
 
Jacksonville/Panama City, FL  
 
2831 Talleyrand Ave.  
Jacksonville, FL 32207  
 
Gerald Willits 
 
Phone: 904-360-5052  
Fax:     904-360-5026  
Email: Gerald.Willits@dhs.gov 
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Tampa, FL 
 
1624 East 7th Avenue 
Suite 301 
Tampa, FL  33605 
 
Eunett James-Mack 
 
Phone: 813-712-6128 
Fax:     813-634-1369 
Email: Eunett.Jamesmack@dhs.gov 
 
  
 
Orlando, FL  
 
9076 Binnacle Way  
Orlando, FL 32827  
 
James Udan 
 
Phone: 407-825-4212  
Fax:     407-648-6994  
Email: James.Udan@dhs.gov  
 
Tucson Field Office  
 
9 N. Grand Ave.  
Nogales, AZ 85621 
 
Susan Stelo  
 
Phone: 520-375-5823  
Fax:     520-287-6941  
Email: Susan.Sotelo@dhs.gov   
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